
.H) GOVT. OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE NARAYANPUR MUNICIPAL BOARD

NARAYANPUR :: DIST. LAKHIMPUR ASSAM. PIN - 78414

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No. NMB/69i2024-25ll 44 Dded, Narayanpur, the 4ft September, 2025

The undersigned on behalf ofthe Execrdive Officer, Narayanpur Mrmicipal Board, Narayanpur,
Assam, invites bid amounting to Rs. 46591.00 for "Construction of RCC slab over the existing drain
at various locations of Narayanpur Municipal Area, Narayanpur, under the scheme of Interest Fund
Construction/knprovement of 7 Nos of drains in Narayanpur Mrmicipal Board under SOPD-ODS for
the year 2019-20 at Narayanpur Town, Assam. Details may be seen in the office of the undersigned
during office hours from 05.09.2025 to 16.09.2025. Additional details are also available on the
offi cial wetrsite: https://narayanpur.assamurban.in/tenders.

sd/-
Chairman

Narayanpur Municipal Board

sd/-
Executive Officer

Narayanpur Mrmicipal Board.



GOVT' OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE NARAYANPUR MUNICIPAL BOARD

NARAYANPUR :: DIST. LAKHIMPUR ASSAM. PIN - 784161

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No. NMB/69/2024-25/l 44 Dded, Narayanpur, the 46 Septernber, 2025

The rmdersigned on behalf of the Executive Officer, Narayanpur Mmicipal Board, Narayanpur,
Assam, invites bid amounting to Rs. 46591.00 for "Conskuction of RCC slab over the existing drain
at various locations of Narayanpur Municipal Area, Narayanpur, under the scheme of Interest Fund
Construction/Improvement of 7 Nos of &ains in Narayanpur Municipal Board under SOPD-ODS for
the year 2019-20 at Namyanpur Town, Assam. Details may be seen in the office of the undersigrred
during office hours from 05.09.2025 to 16.09.2025. Additional details are also available on the
offi cial website: https://narayanpur.assamurban.inltenders.

Copy to :

1. The District commissiooer, Lakhimpur, for favor of kind infomration.
2. The Executive Engineer, PWDR, Lal.himpur, Ranganadi & Bihpuria Territorial

division,Nodr Lakhimpur, for Information.
3. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building) Dim., North Lakhimpur, for information.
4. The Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, for

information.
5. The Executive Engineer, Technical cell, DoHUA, North Assam division, Tezpur, for

information.
6. The Finance & Accounts Offioer, O/O District Commissioner, Lakhimpur, for information.

Vl
ChalfiBd 

-^, g6aro
Narayjle*t$du{tlfi irtBoaid

ffi,.;*
Naraggpgrileiibipal Board

goa(d

Board
NMBl69/2024-25n44 - A Dded,



Name of works : construction of RCC slab over the existing drain at various locations of
farayanpur M,nicipal Area" Narayanrur, rmder the -scheme of Interesi- F,od
construction/Improvement of 7 Nos of drains in Narayanpur Municipal Board under SopDoDS for
the year 2019-20 .

Tlme $cfief,ile :

I Publishing Date (In SPpp) 04/o9/2025
.>

Document Receive Start Date 05/@/2025 At I 1.00 hrs. 0.00
3 Document Receive End Date r6l@/2025 Upto 14.0O hrs. 0.00
4 Seek Cladfication Sian Dare 05/@/202s At I1.00 hrs. 0.00
5 Seek Clarification End Date t6lw/2025 Upto 14.00 hrs. 0.00
6 Bid Submission Sta-rt Date l7 /09/202s At 14.00 hrs. 0.00
9 Opening of Bid t8/o9 t202s AT 12.30 hrs. 0.00

,&ffif",u
*TX*nnn*mEipal Board

Memo No. No. NMB/69/2024 -25/144 - A
Copy for informdion to :

Dated, Narayanpuq the 4tr September,2025

l. The Distnct commissioner, Lakhimpur, for favor ofkind informarron.
2 The Executive Engineer' PWD @oads), Lakhimpur, Raganadi & Bihpuria Territorial

division, North lakhimpur, for information.
3. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building) Divn., North l,akhimpur, for information.
4. The Deputy Director, Town & Country planning, Lakhimpuq North Lakhimpur, for
information.
5. The Executive Engineer, Technical cell, DoHUd North Assan division, Tezpur, for

informdion,
6. The Finance & Accounts Ofiicer, O/O Disai* Commissioner, Lakhimpur, for information.
7. Office Notice Board

V-'
Chlir666. ,,..,"'.r

,1,*11;:"m**** 

Board

Board.



OFFICE OF THE NARAYANPUR MUNICIPAL BOARD
NARAYANPUR : : LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT, PIN _ 784164

DETAIT NONCE INV]TING TENDER
Ofrice of the Narayanpur Municipal Board, irwites sealed telder in the prcscriH Tende. Document for the foilowing wo* affring coun
fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupe€s eight & Paise twent, Iive) oily frcm up.{odate rcgisteEd lrd eligible category urder APWD (Roa&), for
Conrlruction of RCC thb ovcr thc eriltirg drdr under tbe rrrrd! of Inter€3t Fond Cotrstrnctio impmveoent of 7 Nor of drriri in
Nrayrnpur Muoiciprl Bosrd under SOPD-ODS for the year 2019-20 sr showri .s belo! :

The Tender Docurnql may be obained ftom the office ofthe Nardyarpur Mudcipal Boad by the inteiding biddeB on payment
of Tender P@er Cost in the form of Demad Dmft duly pl€dged to E Exe€utiv€ Oflice., Naiayalnrr Municipol Boad. which is mn -
Efuldable, during offc€ hous froE 10.30 .fi. to s.fl) P.ltL worting deye fmm 56 S.ftcmbcr, m25 up to !6s Saptember, m25.

The conpleted t€de(s) will be received by tlr€ udersigrEd at his otrrce up to 2.00 p.m. oD t?6 Septenber,2025 rnd wi[ be
opcned or tl|e dry of ltd September, 2025 rt 12J) P.M. in th. prcse n€ of the irnending bidden or their aulhoriz€d agenrs. If rhe oflice of
the undersigned happeos to be cl,osed on tbe date of rcceiF of ter&t th€ teders will be rcc€ived afld operEd in tlre same vemre and tinr on the
rc{ working day .

f,rrned ooocy @2olo of tbe tetrder rtrloort in thc forD of NSC/KVP/CDR/ID(ED DEPOSIT duly pl€d8ed to the Erecutive
of,iccr, Nareyeapur Mrtriciprl Eorrd lrill have to be d€posited along wirh each tender. In cas€ of bidder betongiig to SC, ST, OBC or rr
uncmployed Grrdurte f,ngircer (Proof to be enclo!€d rloDg aith terder) the eancat money iitl be 509/. of the velue of errresa money to
be dcposited.

Terde6 witout Equisite eaoest rronsy wil be sufina.ily rEjected.
The bidder shall ftll h rhe rar€s md prices ofrer€d by hiln (in figues) for all items of rhc wo*s described h th€ Bill of
Quattrities (BOQ) alotg *ith thc total bid pric€s. Th€ biddeE have to quore tlEir raie agains erch item up to two decimal
plac€s ordy.

The Terder will not be valid witlput &quisite Coun fee starp.
Name & Addreso should be writtefl b€low the signaturE of codractor irr the presdibed tender folm.
Finu submittirg the terdels shot d enclole a copy of r9gistratbrr cedificde ard a c€rtificate @py of tl€ powe. of attom€y,
authoiizing aIIy person to execule contr&t if any.
AU tetder m st be acco[parlied wilh - (i) PAN Ca]d (ii) GST rcgisra69r Certificate (iii) I-abour license lp to date
(iv) Cootraclo. Registration certificate up to date (v) LT. Retum for last 3 years. (vi) Csst Ce ificate (vii) Batrk
Solvercy C€ftificare (Mitrimum l0olo of the wort value) (viii) Similar tratue of *ork having corryleled worth of
Rs. l/3 ofcontract value (x) Repotu of finarlcid standing ofOE bidder, such as lhe pmlit ald lo6s slatemed and
audilor's rBpon fo. ihe last 3(tlr€e) yeats. (xi) Vorer Card (xii) FoIrtr of Bid
Hcrc by corfirm that ttc origiEt docume s related to this teidel will be submitted at the time ofopening ofbid as required
by lhe tender commine€.

The Contract must not b€ $rblet to olher parties-

Perforrnancc deposit an amou,rt equivale[t to 2./o (two Perce ) of the bid value shall be made up by the
contiactor at the time of sien ofthe codract agreenErd rf,ithin 5 (Five) days tho dafe ofissue of the acccpt{rce letter, ard
rest of 8olo must be deposited / adjusted at dte tirE of prym€tr ofBill.
The itflendtu leldercrs or their adhorized agertr ruy Ie|ruin presen at fi€ time ofopening oftE tetrdec if so d€sie.

*
+

4
+
*

i
4

Name of Scheme
undenaken

sl Name of works
Approx.
value of
wort (IB

RS.)

Eligible class of
com'aclo(s)

Tqder
Paper Cost

EameEt
Morley (2%)

Time of
Colnpletion

Under InteEst Furd
Conslructior/impmvem
enl of 7 Nos of dt"ains itr
Namyanpu Municipal
Boad under SOPD-

ODS for th€ year
20t9-20

0t

CoGtruction of RCC slab
over the existing drain at
various locatio$ of
Narryantrtr Municipol Area,
Naf.yaqur.

,{6591 .00
Class - ru &

above (Bldg.) 2m.00 932.00 30 d{ys



+ No tools & Plants will be supplied by tb€ DepaftE ad not sep{:ate payne will be made forcotrac{or's tools &
planb.
The Contractor will have to arrange dle mdedds for complelion ofwofi in schdu.le time. Tte depaftnern will nol liable for
ary loss or drluge of naterials stock€d in the site or arywherE.

If th€ selec{ed tendercE fail to commenc€ the $ort withir tlE stbulated pcrio4 0re rvort oder ard his earN monsy

will be forfeited.

The seqrity deposit wil be rclaiEd by lhe Deportmed for 6 mo hs afrer completion ofwoi(
The Codr&tor must thoDugl{y acquaht himself with all tenrls ard corditioE of tlE codract ir PWD F-2 folm ad
agrre to t[e corditioN s€t dorm i! the contret.

O Croods ard seNice Tax (GST) as admissible qril b€ deducted ftom tic coDtr&lorE bill as per rare included itr the

estimate.

O All wo*s t ill bc carried out as pcr relcvad pDvisiotE of Rural Roads for all division urde. PWRD, Assam for the y€a
2020-2 I ard as per rElevmcy depsft!€nial rDrltrs guid€liG.

$ TIE trame of th€ wo* murl be medio!€d otr the Ted€r cover / EN€lope.
O No advaDc€ Fdy!tred itl ey folm will b€ p6id to ury Cotrtractor.

+ No Claims for i[er€st rf,ill be eDlertain€d for delayed paymen.
O Thc prices rEoain fimr till coqletio[ of tt€ wofr, no clai[ on rccoud of pdc€ varialion / escalatio[ shall b€

erie(aine4 orce the rates arc fiElized an agrteneor is si8tr€d.

a Ary rate srbmitr€d b€los morc lilan 57o sill be coEider€d as rcjected.

O The Tosn level Evaluation Commitee rEserves thE rigfu to a.]p$t or dect afly or all the tenders witlout
assigniog arry rcason *hatsoevq and does not bind ils€f to ac-€@t the lorre,lt rde.

Tte lender must b€ accoDfEded with a E€fdtested copy of !"lid r€gisrdion lDder APWD (Roads), GST registratio& Ircome to(
certilicate, L$ou license, Pan Card, Ardircd rutrardited BaIaEe sb€t for rhe last thtEe years alotrg with details of th€ informdior 6 per the

claus€s in the idonndion to the biddrrs itr the Tender docurEnt. The bidders arE teq!€sted !o go through the Tender Docurc clesdy and

fumish infornation alorU witb the Teoder.

Tbe tsod€r must be delivered in sealed cover ntp€r scdbitrg dre teoder for "the rme of QtDt€d SclErrte by th€ contactor" in the ramg
of Exccutive Ofrcer, Narayaqur Muoicipal Board within tte specii€d datc ad tioe Sove. Unscaled terder wil be sumrDarily rEject€d. No
postal GDdei will be edertainod.

Tirne of Completior of the wo* is 30 (lhirg) days from the d.ie of issrc of fonDal $o oder.

The Towtr lgvel Teder comoite€ teserves the righ io acc€pt or r€jccl any or all ilE tetrd€n $ithod assigtritrg any r€asor whatsoever
and does not bilrd itself to acc!f, tt€ lovest rate.

Narayanpur

Nalaiaopr
Meii6 No. NMB/692024-25/145 - A Dared. Nsryapur. t[e 46 Setteder. 2025

Cop,y 10 i
l . The Disfict commisioncr, lakhimgrr , for favor of kitrd hfontrdiotr.
2. Thc Exocutivc ErgirEer, PWD (Roa&),l"akhimpua R&ganadi & Bilpud. Tenitodal divisio4 No(h lakhrryur, for

idomatiotr.
3. Th€ Ex€cutive Eryheer, PWD (Buildiog) Divt-, Nor6 Lathi&pur, fol itrforodiotr-
4. TIle D€puty Dirccto( Town & Couoty Plaloing, LrLhnrpur, North l"rthiqnr, for infomBtioe
5. Th€ E).ecutive Eryi&er, Techdcal cel, DoHUA, l.{orth &saE divisioq Te4ur, for idodtrstior.
6. Tb€ FiraE & Accouds Officer, O/O Disrrict CoruDrssiorEA kthitrpur, for infoltrldjon.
7. Oflice Notice Boad

*
!.'

a
+

.-Tfm''""


